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ACTION PLAN TO RESTRICT TOURISTS AT HILL STATIONS DURING

PANDEMIC SITUATION


2298. SHRI RAMALINGAM S.:


Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is the fact that large number of tourists reached and these was a spike in tourism at many hill tourist destinations across the country ignoring social distancing and is an open invites ‘invitation for the virus’;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Union Government has taken any action to restrict or impose various restrictions for the tourists to go to hill stations;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF TOURISM            (SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)


(a): As per the information received from various State Governments, no such case has been reported.


(b): Nil.


(c): No restrictions have been imposed by Ministry of Tourism.


(d): Not applicable.


(e): Matter pertains to State Governments.


********

